
 3,216,063  14,598,577  35,816,214

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,289,363
 926,700

 2.2
 5.8

 10,482,069
 4,116,508

-0.8
 6.8

 25,526,129
 10,290,085

 2.2
 6.9

 3.2  1.3  3.5

 38,020  180,735  444,493

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.7 -0.4  0.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,394  6.6  11,242  0.2  28,266  2.6

 79,259  386,977  962,098

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.7 -0.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,734
 5,794

 2,236,351

 2.5
 1.5
 2.1

 199,174
 27,999

 10,614,116

 0.9
 3.9
 0.0

 485,616
 68,101

 26,351,749

 1.0
 6.9
 2.1

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic grew 8.2% on a
4.6% rise in seat capacity. International
growth fell behind domestic 8.4% to 7.9% --
the first such reversal in 7 months. Regional
growth exceeded the American Transport
Association (ATA) member airline growth by
nearly 6 % points. Regional freight traffic
declined (1.7%), divided between a decline of
(0.4%) for domestic and (2.6%) for
international tonnage.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-1.2

 29,147
 7,501
 1,372

 140,040
 35,103
 5,592

 345,091
 85,116
 14,286

-2.2
 5.1
 2.5

-2.2
 7.7
-1.6

 8,480  43,529  104,094 30.2  24.0  26.9

 60,467
 18,792

 2.0
-10.1

 283,221
 103,756

-3.4
-0.9

 707,008
 255,090

-1.1
 1.8

 367,867
 8,247

 22,112
 93,840
 35,182

 163,494

-4.3
-8.8

 16.5
 1.5
-1.1

 16.5

 1,740,046
 35,425
 93,671

 444,610
 150,220
 668,453

-3.6
-22.7

 1.1
 11.6
 3.0

 13.9

 4,401,599
 99,614

 230,556
 1,065,747

 390,594
 1,669,895

 0.0
-10.4
-28.7
 10.5
 23.1
 11.9

-0.8
 8.1
-2.7

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 13-AUG-07 12:46 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  100,267 -31.2  401,686 -12.6  974,367 -7.5

 486,690 -2.6  2,173,592  2.4  5,511,330  4.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,510 -6.7  59,884 -2.5  152,113 -0.2



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
NORTHWEST
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICA WEST
US AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ALITALIA
SAS
AIR INDIA
USA 3000 AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
ALASKA AIRLINES

Airline Name

 13,457,468
 4,132,518
 1,717,666
 1,093,180
 1,060,566
 1,005,630

 679,324
 408,417
 392,951
 377,676

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 132,083
 0
 0

 171,896

Domestic

 6,518,488
 497,016

 105
 0
 0

 292
 59,658

 0
 0
 0

 337,111
 336,952
 332,495
 276,663
 262,713
 218,113

 55,179
 181,632
 175,898

 0

Intl

 19,975,956
 4,629,534
 1,717,771
 1,093,180
 1,060,566
 1,005,922

 738,982
 408,417
 392,951
 377,676
 337,111
 336,952
 332,495
 276,663
 262,713
 218,113
 187,262
 181,632
 175,898
 171,896

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 55.8
 68.7
 73.5
 76.5
 79.5
 82.3
 84.4
 85.5
 86.6
 87.7
 88.6
 89.6
 90.5
 91.3
 92.0
 92.6
 93.1
 93.6
 94.1
 94.6

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
LUFTHANSA
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
EVA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALITALIA
AIR FRANCE
EL AL
SINGAPORE AIRLINE
KLM
CARGOJET AIRWAY

Airline Name

 524,745
 143,946
 129,935

 20,125
 15,345
 14,409
 12,820
 12,650
 11,876

 9,991
 9,885
 6,461
 5,734
 5,550
 4,832
 4,225
 3,154
 3,097
 3,047
 2,790

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2007EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

446.2 82

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 446.2  19

International Passenger Service

 114.3  22

Freighter Service

 4.8  5

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 547.9

 38.6

 19

 20

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

119.1 71@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

565.3 153

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,526,129

 935,568

 1,088,284

 579,621

 463,090

 6,563,952

 659,570

Passengers

 707,008

 443

 7,082

 6,056

 1,063

 216,553

 23,893

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 38%Business
 62%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 54%Male
 46%Female

41Average Age
 $98,200Average Household Income

 57%  13%
 6%

 63%
 1%
 1%
 2%
 4%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 15%
 11%

 6%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF13-AUG-07 12:46 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 54.5
 69.5
 83.0
 85.1
 86.7
 88.2
 89.5
 90.8
 92.1
 93.1
 94.1
 94.8
 95.4
 96.0
 96.5
 96.9
 97.3
 97.6
 97.9
 98.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 261.1
 185.1

 13
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 64.9
 28.4
 21.0

 2
 19

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  4.8  5

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 336.7
 109.5

 50
 32

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 8
 6
 4

 14
 3

 31
 5
 0

 32.4
 2.6
 4.7

 10.7
 3.0

 60.7
 5.0
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
New Jersey
Westchester
Long Island
Connecticut
Other NY State

 10%AirTrain


